Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

INTEST CORP Form 8-K August 04, 2010

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

# Form 8-K

(	CI	П	R	R	F	וה	N	ĪΊ	Γ	R	H	ľ	)	n	1	R	T	١

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)	of
the Securities Exchange Act of	1934

	August 4, 2010	
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)	inTEST Corporation	
(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)		
<u>Delaware</u> (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	0-22529	<u>22-2370659</u>
	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
7 Esterbrook	Lane, Cherry Hill, New Jersey	<u>08003</u>
(Address of Principal Executive Offices, including zip co	ode)	
	(856) 424-6886	
(Registrant's Telephone Number, including area code)		
	N/A	
(Former name or former address, if changed since last re-	nort)	

### Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of

the regi	istrant under any of the following provisions:
[]	Written Communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR

Item 8.01.

[ ]

240.13e-4(c)

#### **Other Events**

On August 4, 2010, an amendment to the Schedule 13D previously filed on May 27, 2010 by Alyn R. Holt, Executive Chairman, various members of his family and certain trusts was filed to revise the summary description of the Trading Plans entered into by the Reporting Persons on that date, to reflect information included in the Trading Plans executed by each of the Reporting Persons (the forms of which were filed as Exhibit 99.3 to the Schedule 13D/A filed on May 27, 2010). In addition, the amendment to the Schedule 13D updated certain information regarding the current volume limitation under Rule 144 which was no longer current as of the date of the filing of the amended Schedule 13D.

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

inTEST CORPORATION

By: /s/ Hugh T. Regan, Jr.

Hugh T. Regan, Jr.

Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

Secretary, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Date: <u>August 4, 2010</u>